92
PACIFICA
CHILLERS AND HEAT PUMPS
air-to-water
Adaptation and Versatility
•  Versions with hydraulic kit and built-in buffer tank
to reduce the frequency of compressor stops and
starts

PACIFICA
range specification
Codification:
Size Power
KWE
Series N - Standard scroll compressor / E - High efficiency DSH compressor
S - Standard / P - Hydraulic kit / H - Hydraulic kit with buffer tank
4 - 400 V/III/50 Hz
W - Refrigerant R410A / B - R452B / Y - R134a
I - Reversible heat pump
R - Cooling only
NS4W
PACIFICA PACIFICA
INVERTER
General characteristics
Refrigerant R410A 9 9
Full charge of refrigerant 9 9
Leak detection z z
Casing
Self-supporting chassis of galvanized steel with oven cured polyester paint treatment 9 9
Self-supporting chassis of stainless steel with oven cured polyester paint treatment z z
Customisable colour to meet the needs of the facility z z
Lower compartment closed with a sheet for compressors and cooling components KWE - 5 to 9 9 9
Insulation in the lower cooling compartment z z
Anti-vibration supports z z
Compressors
Tandem multiscroll technology 9 -
Scroll Compressors, Single version KWE-2030 to 2045 z -
Inverter technology z 9
Compressor anti-vibration mounts 9 9
Soft starter z z
Acoustic jacket z z
Original manufacturer high-performance acoustic jacket z z
Suction accumulator and liquid receiver version I 9 9
version R z z
Expansion valves
Thermostatic expansion valves 9 -
Electronic expansion valves z 9
Fans
Outdoor fans
Axial fans with AC technology 9 -
Axial fans with EC technology z 9
AxiTop diffusers for axial fans z z
Fan nozzles painted inside z z
Fans with epoxy paint z z
Enhanced fans z z
Radial EC plug fans z z
Centrifugal fans z -
Heat exchangers
Coils
Coils with copper tubes and aluminium fins, with L or U geometry 9 9
BLUECOAST: Copper tubes/Aluminium fins pre-lacquered with polyurethane (hydrophilic) z z
ALUCOAST: Copper tubes/Aluminium fins, high strength (hydrophilic) z z
GREYCOAST: Copper tubes/Aluminium fins pre-lacquered with polymer (hydrophobic) z z
BLYGOLD: Copper tubes/Aluminium fins with Blygold coating z z
COPPERFIN: Copper tubes/Copper fins z z
Heat exchangers
Freon-to-water heat exchanger, AISI 316L stainless steel plates, welded with copper and heat
insulated. 9 9
Stainless steel exchanger of SS AISI 304/SS AISI 316 SMO254 or Titanium z z
Shell and tube heat exchanger KWE - 3, 4 and 6 z z
Antifreeze electrical heater in the plate heat exchanger for protection at low outdoor temp. z z
Energy
Energy reclaim Partial or full condensation energy reclaim for sanitary hot water z z
Pump in the condensation heat reclaim circuit z z
Antifreeze electrical heater in reclaim plate heat exchanger for sanitary hot water z z
Free-cooling Built-in free-cooling via an additional outdoor coil, outdoor sensor and three-way valve z z
KEYTER  PACIFICA CHILLERS AND HEAT PUMPS
95
PACIFICA PACIFICA
INVERTER
Hydraulic

Antifreeze electrical heater in electrical cabinet for low outdoor temperatures z z
z Option9 Included as standard - Not applicable
Codification:
Size Power
KWE
Series V - Inverter compressor
S - Standard / P - Hydraulic kit / H - Hydraulic kit with buffer tank
4 - 400 V/III/50 Hz
W - Refrigerant R410A  / Y - R134a
I - Reversible heat pump
R - Cooling only
VS4W
KEYTER  PACIFICA CHILLERS AND HEAT PUMPS
96
PACIFICA
technical data
KWE models 2030 2035 2039 2045 2030 2035 2039 2045
Cooling only version (R)
Cooling
Cooling capacity (1) kW 28.7 32.7 37.7 42.9 28.7 32.7 37.7 42.9
TR 8.5 9.5 11 12.5 8.5 9.5 11 12.5
kBTU/hr 97.9 111.6 128.6 146.4 97.9 111.6 128.6 146.4
Power input (2) kW 9.1 10.8 12.1 13.3 9.1 10.8 12.1 13.3
EER (3) W/W 3.1 3.0 3.1 3.2 3.1 3.0 3.1 3.2
BTU/(Wxhr) 10.7 10.3 10.6 11.0 10.7 10.3 10.6 11.0
ESEER (3) 4.2 4.1 4.1 4.2 4.2 4.1 4.1 4.2
SEER (4) 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.1 4.6 4.7 4.3 4.5
ŋs,c (5) 154% 153% 152% 158% 175% 179% 163% 172%
SEPR (7ºC) (6) 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.2 5.5 5.6 5.3 5.5
SEPR (-8ºC) (6) 3.1 3.1 3.1 3.2 3.6 3.7 3.3 3.6
IPLV (7) kW/TR 0.72 0.72 0.74 0.72 0.66 0.65 0.73 0.68
BTU/(Wxhr) 16.5 16.5 16.0 16.5 17.7 18.0 16.4 17.3
Heat pump version (I)
Cooling
mode
Cooling capacity (1) kW 27.8 31.7 36.5 41.6 27.8 31.7 36.5 41.6
Power input (2) kW 9.3 11.0 12.3 13.5 9.3 11.0 12.3 13.5
EER (3) W/W 3.0 2.9 3.0 3.1 3.0 2.9 3.0 3.1
ESEER (3) 4.2 4.1 4.1 4.1 4.2 4.1 4.1 4.1
SEER (4) 3.9 3.8 3.9 4.0 4.4 4.5 4.1 4.3
ŋs,c (5) 147% 146% 146% 151% 168% 172% 157% 166%
SEPR (7ºC) (6) 4.9 4.8 4.9 5.0 5.4 5.4 5.1 5.3
SEPR (-8ºC) (6) 2.9 2.9 2.9 3.1 3.4 3.5 3.2 3.4
IPLV (7) kW/TR 0.75 0.76 0.78 0.76 0.69 0.67 0.75 0.71
BTU/(Wxhr) 15.8 15.7 15.4 15.8 17.0 17.2 15.8 16.6
Heating
mode
Heating capacity (8) kW 33.2 38.3 42.1 47.8 33.2 38.3 42.1 47.8
Power input (2) kW 9.0 10.7 12.0 13.1 9.0 10.7 12.0 13.1
COP (3) W/W 3.7 3.6 3.5 3.6 3.7 3.6 3.5 3.6
SCOP warmer climate (4) 3.9 3.8 3.7 3.8 4.4 4.3 4.1 3.9
ŋs,h warmer climate (5) 148% 145% 140% 145% 166% 165% 157% 149%
ŋs,h  average climate with EC fan (5) 123% 120% 124% 128% 136% 133% 136% 131%